

Misc Case 487/2019

Order No. 53 dated 12.06.2023

Both parties take no steps.

In view of the resolution of the local bar, the case is adjourned.

Fix 23.08.2023 for hearing and W/O if any in the meantime.

District Judge I/c
(WB00693)

Misc Case 277/2012

Order No. 54 dated 12.06.2023

Both parties take no steps.

In view of the resolution of the local bar, the case is adjourned.

Fix 23.08.2023 for hearing.

Petitioner is directed to file the W/O in respect of the petition dated 14.03.2022 filed by the
OP.

District Judge I/c
(WB00693)